PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Leon Bush	09/17/2007
Joshua Frank Nedelka	09/13/2007
Didier Garcia La Rosa	09/18/2007
Mark Rutenburg	09/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11866056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 385-8777

Email: hcichra@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duke W. Yee

Address Line 1: Yee & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802333

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070728US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duke W. Yee

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 019909 FRAME: 0494

500367409

CT \$40.00

source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page2.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page3.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page4.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page5.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page6.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page7.tif source=AUS920070728US1_FiledAssignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT				
Whereas, we,				
(1) Christopher Leon Bush County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>			
and				
(2) Joshua Frank Nedelka County of New Haven	of Meriden and State of Connecticut			
and				
(3) Didier Garcia La Rosa County of Miami-Dade	of <u>Miami</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>			
and				
(4) <u>Mark Rutenburg</u> County of <u>Durham</u>	of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>			
have invented certain improvements in				
Method and Apparatus for Distributing Media Content				
and executed, respectively, a Unit (pates inventors signed peciaration (2)	ted States patent application therefore on $(1)_{0}$, $(3)_{0}$, and			
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;				
acknowledged, we, the above name IBM, its successors and assigns, to said application and invention the	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby d, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to he entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and eign countries, and all rights of priority			

foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM. its successors and assigns: and we nereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at $\frac{\text{Austin}}{\text{city and state}}$ on $\frac{9}{17}\frac{107}{07}$

Christopher Leon Bush

Page 1 of 2

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070728US1

and (2) Signed at		on	•
	•	city and state		date ·
			Jo	snua Frank Nedelka
and (3) Signed at		on	
and (5	, orgea do	city and state		date
			Dic	lier Garcia La Rosa
	·	city and state		date
				Mark Rutenburg

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019909 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

· · · ·	
Whereas, we,	
(1) Christopher Leon Bush County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Joshua Frank Nedelka County of New Haven	of Meriden and State of Connecticut
and	
(3) <u>Didier Garcia La Rosa</u> County of <u>Miami-Dade</u>	of <u>Miami</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>
and	
(4) Mark Rutenburg County of <u>Durham</u>	of <u>Durham</u> and S tate of <u>North Carolina</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
Method and Apparatus	for Distributing Media Content
and executed, respectively, a Unitable (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) 13/07	ted States patent application therefore on (1), and,
New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire to	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ess at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter he entire right, title and interest in the end to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above name IBM, its successors and assigns, to said application and invention the foreign countries, and in all for resulting from the filing of said the Commissioner of Patents to it invention set forth in said appliand we hereby agree that IBM may invention and we will execute all	the consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and eign countries, and all rights of priority United States application, and we request successor and upon the cation to IBM, its successors and assigns; apply for foreign Letters Patent on said papers necessary in connection with the ions when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed atcity and state	on date
	Christopher Leon Bush

and	(2)	Signed	at	Worsester, MA city and state	on	9/13/07 date	•
					fost/	Joshua Frank N	edelka
and	(3)	Signed	at	city and state	/ on	date	
						Didier Garcia L	a Rosa
and	(4)	Signed	at	city and state	on	date	
						Mark Rut	enburg

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Christopher Leon Bush County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Joshua Frank Nedelka</u> County of <u>New Haven</u>	of Meriden and State of Connecticut
and	
(3) <u>Didier Garcia La Rosa</u> County of <u>Miami-Dade</u>	of <u>Miami</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>
and	
(4) Mark Rutenburg County of Durham	of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
Method and Apparatus	for Distributing Media Content
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) (4) Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSIN New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire to said application and invention, and to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for a valuable acknowledged, we, the above name IBM, its successors and assigns, to said application and invention the foreign countries, and in all for	ted States patent application therefore on (1) (1) , (3) Q-16-07 , and WESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of the entire right, title and interest in the end to any United States and foreign patents to the entire right, title and interest in the end to entire right, assign, and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in the entire disclosed for the United States and eign countries, and all rights of priority the United States application, and we request
the Commissioner of Patents to invention set forth in said appliand we hereby agree that IBM may invention and we will execute al United States and foreign applicat.	issue any Letters Patent granted upon the cation to IBM, its successors and assigns; apply for foreign Letters Patent on said 1 papers necessary in connection with the ions when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed atcity and state	date
	Christopher Leon Bush

Page 1 of 2

•		on		Signed at	d (2)	and
	date		city and state	· .		
Frank Nedelka	Joshua					
07	9-18-0 date	on	Midmi, FZ city and state	Signed at	d (3)	and
Garcia La Rosa	Hou	(V) slin				
Galcia La Rosa	bidier e					
<u> </u>	date	on	city and state	Signed at	nd (4)	and
Mark Rutenburg						
Hark Ruceinard	1					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Christopher Leon Bush County of Williamson	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Joshua Frank Nedelka County of New Haven	of Meriden and State of Connecticut
and	
(3) <u>Didier Garcia La Rosa</u> County of <u>Miami-Dade</u>	of <u>Miami</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>
and	
(4) Mark Rutenburg County of Durham	of <u>Durham</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
Method and Apparatus f	for Distributing Media Content
and executed, respectively, a Unit (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) (4) 09/25/07	ed States patent application therefore on (1), (3), and -
New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire the	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter se entire right, title and interest in the d to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above name IBM, its successors and assigns, to said application and invention the foreign countries, and in all foreign the form the filing of said the Commissioner of Patents to it invention set forth in said applicant we hereby agree that IBM may invention and we will execute all	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby d, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to he entire right, title and interest in the erein disclosed for the United States and eign countries, and all rights of priority United States application, and we request ssue any Letters Patent granted upon the cation to IBM, its successors and assigns; apply for foreign Letters Patent on said appers necessary in connection with the ons when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed atcity and state	on
city and state	uarce
	Christopher Leon Bush

Page 1 of 2

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920070728US1

and	(2)	Signed at		on .
			city and state	date
				Joshua Frank Nedelka
and	(3)	Signed at	city and state	on date
				Didier Garcia La Rosa
and	(4)	Signed at	Duskam IVC	on09/2\$/3}.
			city and state	An Robl
				Mark Rutenburg